U.S. Government 3.01% 5.00% 4.00% 3.50%

PROFIT ESTIMATES (12 MONTHS FORWARD)

Canada 1586 1300 1400 1575

U.S. 238 175 225 240

EAFE 154 100 130 155

EM 88 65 75 90

P/E (12 MONTHS FORWARD)

Canada 11.9X 12.0X 14.0X 14.5X

U.S. 15.9X 16.5X 17.5X 18.5X

EAFE 12.0X 12.0X 14.0X 14.5X

EM 11.3X 11.0X 13.0X 14.0X

CURRENCIES

CAD/USD 0.78 0.75 0.80 0.85

EUR/USD 1.05 1.00 1.10 1.15

USD/JPY 135.72 135.00 125.00 115.00

COMMODITIES

Oil (WTI, USD/barrel) 105.76 90.00 110.00 130.00

Gold (USD/oz) 1807.30 2100.00 1900.00 1800.00

Discussions regarding potential future events and their impact on the markets are based solely on historical information and Fiera Capital’s estimates and/or opinions, and are provided for
illustrative purposes only. Expected returns are hypothetical estimates of long-term returns of economic asset classes based on statistical models and do not represent the returns of an actual
investment. Actual returns will vary. Models have limitations and may not be relied upon to make predictions of future performance of any account.

5   MARKET UPDATE FIERA CAPITAL – JULY 2022 PW

Portfolio Strategy

Matrix of Expected Returns (CAD)

SCENARIOS DEEP
RECESSION

SHALLOW
RECESSION STAGFLATION

PROBABILITY 50% 30% 20%

TRADITIONAL INCOME

Money Market 3.8% 2.9% 2.4%

Canadian Bonds -10.3% -3.7% 0.0%

NON-TRADITIONAL INCOME

Diversified Credit 5.0% 6.0% 7.0%

Diversified Real Assets 5.0% 6.0% 7.0%

TRADITIONAL CAPITAL APPRECIATION

Canadian Equity Large Cap -17.3% 3.9% 21.1%

Canadian Equity Small Cap -30.0% 0.0% 15.0%

U.S. Equity -21.0% 1.0% 7.2%

International Equity -32.7% -4.3% 11.2%

Emerging Market Equity -26.0% -5.4% 15.1%

NON-TRADITIONAL CAPITAL APPRECIATION

Private Equity 5.0% 7.5% 12.0%

Liquid Alternatives 0.0% 2.5% 5.0%

CAD/USD 0.75 0.80 0.85

6   MARKET UPDATE FIERA CAPITAL – JULY 2022 PW

Current Strategy¹

TRADITIONAL AND NON-TRADITIONAL PORTFOLIOS

MINIMUM BENCHMARK MAXIMUM STRATEGY +/-

TRADITIONAL INCOME 0.0% 17.5% 40.0% 21.0% +3.5%

Money Market 0.0% 0.0% 30.0% 21.0% +21.0%

Canadian Bonds 0.0% 17.5% 40.0% 0.0% -17.5%

NON-TRADITIONAL INCOME 0.0% 30.0% 50.0% 38.5% +8.5%

Diversified Credit 0.0% 12.0% 25.0% 15.5% +3.5%

Diversified Real Assets 0.0% 18.0% 40.0% 23.0% +5.0%

TRADITIONAL CAPITAL APPRECIATION 10.0% 37.5% 60.0% 24.0% -13.5%

Canadian Equity Large Cap 5.0% 10.0% 30.0% 11.0% +1.0%

Canadian Equity Small Cap 0.0% 2.5% 10.0% 3.0% +0.5%

U.S. Equity 0.0% 12.5% 20.0% 5.0% -7.5%

International Equity 0.0% 7.5% 20.0% 0.0% -7.5%

Emerging Market Equity 0.0% 5.0% 20.0% 5.0% 0.0%

NON-TRADITIONAL CAPITAL APPRECIATION 0.0% 15.0% 40.0% 16.5% +1.5%

Private Equity 0.0% 10.0% 25.0%  11.0% +1.0%

Liquid Alternatives 0.0% 5.0% 15.0% 5.5% +0.5%

1 Based on a 100 basis point value added objective. The benchmark employed here is based on a model portfolio and for illustrative purposes only. Individual client benchmarks are employed in
the management of their respective portfolios.

7   MARKET UPDATE FIERA CAPITAL – JULY 2022 PW

Evolution of Strategy

Traditional
Income

Non-Traditional
Income

Traditional Capital
Appreciation

Non-Traditional
Capital Appreciation

September 28, 2007 -10% 0%  -10% +20%

January 9, 2008  -4%  0%  -16%  +20%

February 29, 2008  0%  0%  -20%  +20%

September 19, 2008  -10%  0%  -10%  +20%

June 8, 2009  -4%  0%  -16%  +20%

December 9, 2009  -16%  +12%  -16%  +20%

May 6, 2010  -20%  +10%  -8%  +18%

December 13, 2010  -20%  +4%  0%  +16%

August 10, 2011  -20%  +4%  +5%  +11%

November 11, 2011  -10%  +4%  -5%  +11%

April 20, 2012  -20%  +9%  0%  +11%

July 31, 2012  -20%  +14%  -5%  +11%

November 9, 2012  -20%  +14%  +2%  +4%

February 19, 2013  -20%  +13%  +5%  +2%

December 3, 2013  -20%  +20%  0%  0%

April 1, 2014  -20%  +20%  +10%  -10%

November 14, 2014  -20%  +20%  +5%  -5%

July 13, 2015  -20%  +5%  +10%  +5%

October 19, 2015  -20%  +0%  +15%  +5%

June 24, 2016  -13%  +0%  +8%  +5%

July 12, 2016  -20%  +0%  +13%  +7%

July 27, 2016  -20%  +5%  +8%  +7%

March 17, 2017  -20%  +13%  0%  +7%

October 9, 2018  -20%  +13%  0%  +7%

December 17, 2018  -20%  +10.5%  +2.5%  +7%

July 12, 2019  -20%  +10.5%  +7.5%  +2%

March 24, 2020 -12.5%  +10.5%  0%  +2%

July 8, 2020 -20%  +10.5%  +7.5%  +2%

August 2, 2021 -10% +8.5% 0% +1.5%

July 11, 2022 +3.5%  +8.5%  -13.5%  +1.5%

8   MARKET UPDATE FIERA CAPITAL – JULY 2022 PW

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES

Fiera Capital Corporation is a global asset management firm with affiliates in various jurisdictions (collectively, “Fiera Capital”). The information and opinions expressed herein relate to
Fiera Capital’s investment advisory services and investment funds and are provided for informational purposes only. It is subject to change and should not be relied upon as the basis of any
investment or disposition decisions. While not exhaustive in nature, these Important Disclosures provide important information about Fiera Capital and its services and are intended to be read